ALLERGEN DECLARATION

Page1(1)
Issue date: 08/07/2019
Version: 1 (08/07/2019)

We hereby confirm that the following item contains the components listed below. Stated are the total levels added plus
levels from natural ingredients. The information is supplied to enable compliance with Cosmetic and Detergent

regulations.

$PECHB149RL PEACH BC 149 RL

Ingredient

benzyl salicylate
citronellol
hydroxycitronellal
limonene

linalool

Regulatory Affairs Department

CAS
118-58-1
106-22-9
107-75-5
5989-27-5

78-70-6

EC

204-262-9
203-375-0
203-518-7
227-813-5

201-134-4

Concentration (%)

0.4%
0.0008%
0.000032%
0.095015%

0.0024%




