Issue date: 08/07/2019

Version: 1 (08/07/2019)

## **ALLERGEN DECLARATION**

We hereby confirm that the following item contains the components listed below. Stated are the total levels added plus levels from natural ingredients. The information is supplied to enable compliance with Cosmetic and Detergent regulations.

## \$PECHB149RL PEACH BC 149 RL

Ingredient	CAS	EC	Concentration (%)
benzyl salicylate	118-58-1	204-262-9	0.4%
citronellol	106-22-9	203-375-0	0.0008%
hydroxycitronellal	107-75-5	203-518-7	0.000032%
limonene	5989-27-5	227-813-5	0.095015%
linalool	78-70-6	201-134-4	0.0024%

**Regulatory Affairs Department**